502228243 02/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Julian Alexander Blair	02/01/2013
Daniel Buck	01/28/2013
Jan Geert Hazenberg	01/28/2013
Xian-Ming Zeng	01/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norton Healthcare Limited			
Street Address:	Ridings Point, Whistler Drive			
Internal Address:	Castleford			
City:	West Yorkshire			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	WF10 5HX			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	12941204				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: mfriel@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 135 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEVE-137US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett J. Rosen
	DATENT

REEL: 029796 FRAME: 0629

JP \$40.00 12941204

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=TEVE137USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TEVE137USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=TEVE137USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=TEVE137USASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029796 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: TEVE-137US							
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ACCIONION / V	1. Juli	1. Julian Alexander Blair			Daniel Buck		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Jar	n Geert Hazenberg	,	4.	Xian-Ming Zeng		
	5.	,		6.			
made an invention	entitled:	AIRFLOW ADAPTOR FOR A E	BREA	ГН- <i>4</i>	ACTUATED DRY POWDER INHALER		
for which an applic	cation for	Letters Patent of the United State	s:				
is executed was filed in t	concurre	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on <u>N</u> ation Serial No.: 12/941,204	lovem	ber (8 <u>, 2010,</u>		
us 0.5. 1 atc	an Applio	ation dental No.: 12/341/204					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Norton Healthcare Limited Ridings Point Whistler Drive Castleford West Yorkshire WF10 5HX United Kingdom						
is desirous of acqu	iring the	entire interest in and to said inver	ition a	nd th	ne Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.							

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: TEVE-137US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printe	d Name	Signature	Date
	1. Julian Alexand	ler Blair	folo 8 Blai	1/2/2013
	2. Daniel Buck	tra va sykontono materiana anglandenco	* Witness to Assignor #1	28/1/2013
		o agreement of despitions of the control of the con	* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3. Jan Geert Hazo	enberg		28/01/2013
SIGNATURE	ALLES CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	kor - rammyssamu dan saagapungsamaa papar	* Witness to Assignor #3	We assessed the second
	4. Xian-Ming Zen	g		
	Mark of Adam Section 2 and disconnective equipment of agent	dy cycles property as the property of the control o	* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.			
	WARREST	· / 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.			
	- Annual state of the state of	LOS JAMES TOOL TOOL SHE SE SHEET COMPLETE ALL PORTERS	* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for U	Jnited States Letters	Patent:		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Serial No.:		12/941,20	<u>)4</u>	
Filed:		Novembe	r 8, 2010	
Attorney Docket	Number:	TEVE-13	<u>7US</u>	
Total Number of	Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recomme	nded, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

	ALEST TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY					
ASSIGNN	IENT	- Patent Application	Doc	ket Number: <u>TEVE-137US</u>		
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, coi	mprising the following named inve	ntors:			
	1. Juli	an Alexander Blair		2. Daniel Buck		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Jar	n Geert Hazenberg		4. Xian-Ming Zeng		
	5.	,		6.		
made an inventior	n entitled	: AIRFLOW ADAPTOR FOR A E	REAT	TH-ACTUATED DRY POWDER INHALER		
(Select one of the fo ☐ is executed ☐ was filed in t	ollowing): concurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United State Intly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on Notes to the control of the		ber 8, 2010,		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Norton Healthcare Limited Ridings Point Whistler Drive Castleford West Yorkshire WF10 5HX United Kingdom					
is desirous of acqu	uiring the	entire interest in and to said inver	ntion a	nd the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,		
Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intendin assigns, the full ar for said invention, priority based ther	d for othe g to be le nd exclus including eon, and	er good and valuable consideration egally bound, hereby sells, assigns sive right, title and interest in and to g all divisions, continuations, and o	the rand to said	te to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One eccipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ransfers to Assignee, its successors and invention, all applications for Letters Patent uations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim be obtained therefor, including any and all		
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.						

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: TEVE-137US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printe	d Name	Signature	Date
SIGNATURE	1. Julian Alexand	ler Blair	W. W	
	- v-v-v-t-филосициинацияния «менения подата»	1994); Kunliforovi v. v. 1994(iii pile)	* Witness to Assignor #1	The state of the s
	2. Daniel Buck			
	and to constructions constructions and the calculate of t	ya kaga keresa kela kada kaga kaga kela denga kerapa kela propi	* Witness to Assignor #2	nando-Ibanas e proposados e monte de proposados e como e c
	3. Jan Geert Haze	enberg		
	Cata godinina militarinja a da godinina da	rayest-biddingung genyu ** *	* Witness to Assignor #3	1
	4. Xían-Mìng Zen	g	M	01/25/2013
	s not are weighbireduction rapports to recipionistics — a s	, napribiliti Sanooliinininganin	* Witness to Assignor #4	01/25/2013
	5.		The state of the s	
	aron virtum torouganizione atoro approagnitumitation acchabitation inter-		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.		Control of the same of the control o	
	and a supplementary of the sup	Man of a histograph world filter in the cultures of	* Witness to Assignor #6	- Additional Company of the Company
Application for l	United States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.:		12/941.20	<u>04</u>	
Filed:		Novembe	er 8, 2010	
Attorney Docke	t Number:	TEVE-13	<u>7US</u>	•
Total Number o	f Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommended,	mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

RECORDED: 02/12/2013